Case 1:15-cr-00058-LG-RHW Document 13 Filed 08/27/15 Page 1 of 4

*NAO 245F (Rev. 12/03) Judgment in a Criminal Case for Org Sheet L .	anizational Defendants		MB/mc		
United S	TATES DISTR	ICT COURT			
SOUTHERN	District of	MISSISS	SIPPI		
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $oldsymbol{V}_{oldsymbol{\iota}}$		JUDGMENT IN A CRIMINAL CASE (For Organizational Defendants)			
MISSISSIPPI PHOSPHATES CORPORATION	CASE NU	JMBER: 1:15cr58LG-RF	HW-001		
		ucker, Amanda Barbour a	nd Michael Caples		
THE DEFENDANT ORGANIZATION:		rganization's Attorney	OUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIP		
plended guilty to count(s) Count 1 of the Bill			AUD OH ANSE		
pleaded noto contendere to count(s) which was accepted by the court.			AUG 27 2015		
was found guilty on count(s)		8'	ASTHUR JOHNSTON DEPU		
after a plea of not guilty.	wearen the left and the control of the left and the control of the left and the lef				
The organizational defendant is adjudicated guilty of t	these offenses:				
Title & Section Nature of Offense  3 U.S.C. § 1311(a) Illegal Pollutant Discl  3 U.S.C. § 1319(c)(2)(A)  The defendant organization is sentenced as pro	vided in pages 2 through		14 1		
☐ The defendant organization has been found not gu ☐ Count(s) ☐ ☐					
It is ordered that the defendant organization m of name, principal business address, or mailing address are fully paid. If ordered to pay restitution, the defen changes in economic circumstances.	oust notify the United State until all fines, restitution, a idant organization must n	es attorney for this district wi costs, and special assessment otily the court and United S	ithin 30 days of any chango is imposed by this judgment States attorney of material		
Defendant Organization's Federal Employer LD: No : 64-0794981	August 1	9, 2015			
Defendant Organization's Principal Business Address:	Date of Impos	sition of Luttiment			
601 Industrial Road Pascagoula, MS 39568	Signature of J	Judger ()			
	Access to the second se	orable Louis Guirola, Jr.	Chief U.S. District Judge		
	Name of Judg	37/2015	Tiste of Judge -		
Defendant Organization's Mulling Address:	Date				
601 Industrial Road					
Pascagoula, MS 39568					



# 14-51667-KMS Dkt 1681-30 Filed 09/01/16 Entered 09/01/16 13:55:43 Page 2 of 5

### Case 1:15-cr-00058-LG-RHW Document 13 Filed 08/27/15 Page 2 of 4

A0:		* 12/03) Judgmed 4.3 Criminal A		lase for Organization	al Defendants				
		IT ORGANI BER: 1:15c					KATION	nt — Page	2 of 4
				CRIMINAL					
	The defer	idant organiza	ition must pay	the following to	otal criminal	monetary pen	alties under the sc	hedule o	f payments on Sheet 4.
то	TALS	<u>Assessi</u> \$ 400.00	<u>ment</u>		<u>Fin</u> \$	<u>e</u>	\$	Restitut	<u>ion</u>
		mination of re ler such deter		eferred until		. An Amendee	d Judgment in a C	Sciminal	Cuse (AO 245C) will be
	The defen	dant organiza	tion shall ma	ke restitution (inc	duding com	munity restitut	ion) to the followi	ing paye	es in the amount listed
	If the defe otherwise be paid be	endant organiz in the priority efore the Unite	ation makes order or perced States is pa	ı partial payment entage payment c iid.	, each payee olumn belov	shall receive t v. However, pt	in approximately pursuant to 18 U.S.C	proportic 2. § 3664	oned payment, unless specified (i), all nonfederal victims must
Nai	ne of Paye	<u>e</u>			Total Lo	) <u>88*</u>	Restitution Or	dered	Priority or Percentage
то	ΓALS				<u>s</u>	0.00	<u> </u>	0.00	<del></del>
	Restitutio	on amount ord	ered parsuan	t to plea agreeme					
	before the	e fifteenth day	after the dat		t, pursuant t	o 18 U.S.C. § :	3612(f). All of the		ution or fine is paid in full nt options on Sheet 4 may
	The court	t determined t	hat the defen	dant organization	does not ha	ve the ability t	to pay interest, and	d it is ord	dered that:
	[] the in	nterest require	ment is waiv	ed for the	fine []	restitution.			
	the in	ntorest require	ment for the	[] fine	restitut	ion is modified	Las follows:		
* Fi Sep	ndings for t tember 13.	he total amou 1994, but bef	nt of losses ar ore April 23.	e required under ( 1996,	Chapters 109	0A, 110, 110A,	and 113A of Title	18 for o	ffenses committed on or after

#### 14-51667-KMS Dkt 1681-30 Filed 09/01/16 Entered 09/01/16 13:55:43 Page 3 of 5

Case 1:15-cr-00058-LG-RHW Document 13 Filed 08/27/15 Page 3 of 4

AO 243E (Rev. 1203) Judgment in a Criminal Case for Organizational Defendants Sheet 3A — Criminal Monetary Penalties

DEFENDANT ORGANIZATION: MISSISSIPPI PHOSPHATES CORPORATION

Andgament — Page 3 of 4

CASE NUMBER: 1:15cr58LG-RHW-001

#### ADDITIONAL TERMS FOR CRIMINAL MONETARY PENALTIES

1. Defendant Mississippi Phosphates Corporation shall deed unencumbered, in fee simple all title and interest in the 320-acre parcel adjacent to its Mississippi Phosphates Corporation facility in Jackson County, Mississippi, to the Mississippi Department of Marine Resources to become part of the Grand Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve. This property is more fully described as "Taxpayer Identification # 012100200.000 Mississippi Phosphates (3040)," as shown on the property listing of the Jackson County, Mississippi, Tax Assessor's Office. It is further identified as a rectangular parcel, outlined in red on the attached color map (marked Appendix A), lying to the southeast of the Mississippi Phosphates Corporation gypsum stacks, more particularly described as the West Half of Section 10, Township 8 South, Range 5 West, Jackson County, Mississippi.

## 14-51667-KMS Dkt 1681-30 Filed 09/01/16 Entered 09/01/16 13:55:43 Page 4 of 5

Case 1:15-cr-00058-LG-RHW Document 13 Filed 08/27/15 Page 4 of 4

ΛΟ :	245E (Rev. 12/03) Judgment in a Criminal Case for Organizational Defendants Sheet 4 — Schedule of Payments							
	EFENDANT ORGANIZATION: MISSISSIPPI PHOSPHATES CORPORATION  Judgment Page 4 of 4  ASE NUMBER: 1:15cr58LG-RHW-001							
	SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS							
Har	ving assessed the organization's ability to pay, payment of the total criminal monetary penalties are due as follows:							
Ā	Lump sum payment of \$ 400.00 due immediately, balance due							
	□ not later than □ cor ☑ D below; or							
В	Payment to begin immediately (may be combined with C or D below); or							
C	Payment in (e.g., equal, weekly, monthly, quarterly) installments of S over a period of (e.g., months or years), to commence (e.g., 30 or 60 days) after the date of this judgment; or							
D	Special instructions regarding the payment of criminal monetary penalties:							
	This payment shall be made to the United States District Court, at the Clerk's Office, 2012 15th Street, Suite 403, Gulfport, MS 39501. The defendant will furnish to the Government a receipt or other evidence of payment at the time of sentencing.							
All	criminal monetary penalties are made to the clerk of the court.							
The	e defendant organization shall receive credit for all payments previously made toward any criminal monetary penalties imposed,							
	Joint and Several							
	Defendant and Co-Defendant Names and Case Numbers (including defendant number), Total Amount, Joint and Several Amount, and corresponding payee, if appropriate.							
	The defendant organization shall pay the cost of prosecution.							
	The defendant organization shall pay the following court cost(s):							
	The defendant organization shall forfeit the defendant organization's interest in the following property to the United States:							
Pay: (5) 1	ments shall be applied in the following order: (1) assessment, (2) restitution principal, (3) restitution interest. (4) fine principal, fine interest, (6) community restitution. (7) penalties, and (8) costs, including cost of prosecution and court costs.							

Case 1:15-cr-00058-LG-RHW Document 13-1 Filed 08/27/15 Page 1 of 1

Appendix A MS PHOSPHATES OCT 2018, RARCELS